

Monthly Report of State Sales and Use Tax Gross Collections and Taxable Sales for August 2025: Business Report

This report contains two tables presented vertically with one blank row between them.

Some columns and rows refer to notes that can be found in the Notes tab.

Table 3. Business Report

Major Business Group	Type of Business	Gross Collections [Notes 1,4]	Taxable Sales and Purchases [Notes 1,4]	Notes
3% and 4.75% Tax	Group Total	\$3,289,628	\$86,932,669	3
3% and 4.75% Tax	001 Manufactured homes - 4.75%	\$1,561,468	\$32,873,007	None
3% and 4.75% Tax	002 Boats - 3%	\$1,439,441	\$47,981,369	None
3% and 4.75% Tax	004 Modular Homes - 4.75%	\$288,719	\$6,078,293	None
Apparel - 4.75%	Group Total	\$33,532,314	\$704,780,224	3
Apparel - 4.75%	101 Boot and shoe stores	\$4,761,812	\$100,152,454	None
Apparel - 4.75%	102 Clothing stores	\$27,476,296	\$577,413,169	None
Apparel - 4.75%	103 Furriers (suppressed)	#N/A	#N/A	5
Apparel - 4.75%	104 Men's clothing & accessory stores	\$46,404	\$969,339	None
Apparel - 4.75%	105 Women's clothing & accessory stores	\$71,877	\$1,499,033	None
Apparel - 4.75%	106 Shoe repair shops	\$317,699	\$6,688,371	None
Apparel - 4.75%	107 Others	\$858,227	\$18,057,856	None
Automotive - 4.75%	Group Total	\$61,708,750	\$1,292,289,806	3
Automotive - 4.75%	201 Motor vehicle dealers	\$14,472,028	\$304,600,379	None
Automotive - 4.75%	202 Service stations	\$5,864,896	\$123,138,648	None
Automotive - 4.75%	203 Garages	\$11,746,535	\$242,642,085	None
Automotive - 4.75%	204 Motorcycle and bicycle dealers	\$1,610,780	\$33,680,323	None
Automotive - 4.75%	205 Automotive supply stores	\$14,395,576	\$302,311,957	None
Automotive - 4.75%	206 Others	\$2,285,692	\$47,602,346	None
Automotive - 4.75%	207 Oil and petroleum products dealers	\$3,742,050	\$78,746,948	None
Automotive - 4.75%	208 Tire dealers, recappers and repairers	\$7,205,559	\$151,454,447	None
Automotive - 4.75%	209 Manufactured home (mobile home) dealers	\$385,635	\$8,112,674	None
Food - 4.75%	Group Total	\$173,669,640	\$3,640,574,582	3
Food - 4.75%	301 Bakeries	\$2,508,748	\$52,297,328	None
Food - 4.75%	302 Candy and confectionery stores	\$643,166	\$13,446,311	None
Food - 4.75%	303 Dairies and dairy bars	\$1,740,966	\$36,585,933	None
Food - 4.75%	304 Grocery stores, meat markets, etc.	\$45,966,759	\$964,982,652	None
Food - 4.75%	305 Vending machine operators; drink stands	\$2,875,995	\$59,932,395	None
Food - 4.75%	306 Restaurants, cafeterias, grills, snack bars, etc.	\$113,112,462	\$2,370,855,151	None
Food - 4.75%	307 Others	\$1,752,452	\$36,666,682	None
Food - 4.75%	308 Taverns, nightclubs, etc.	\$5,069,092	\$105,808,131	None

Table 3. Business Report

Major Business Group	Type of Business	Gross Collections [Notes 1,4]	Taxable Sales and Purchases [Notes 1,4]	Notes
Furniture - 4.75%	Group Total	\$25,409,000	\$532,609,584	3
Furniture - 4.75%	401 Furniture stores	\$10,118,104	\$212,741,996	None
Furniture - 4.75%	402 Household appliance dealers and repair services	\$4,700,383	\$98,382,806	None
Furniture - 4.75%	403 Musical merchandise dealers	\$317,976	\$6,677,487	None
Furniture - 4.75%	404 Industrial, office and store furniture and fixture dealers	\$2,153,748	\$45,338,360	None
Furniture - 4.75%	405 Others	\$1,691,514	\$34,720,620	None
Furniture - 4.75%	406 Awning and blinds dealers	\$273,499	\$5,757,330	None
Furniture - 4.75%	407 Antique dealers; interior decorators	\$2,654,981	\$55,495,814	None
Furniture - 4.75%	408 Upholstery shops; floor covering dealers	\$3,498,794	\$73,495,170	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	Group Total	\$287,367,066	\$6,044,989,294	3
General Merchandise - 4.75%	501 Department stores	\$25,284,430	\$532,271,965	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	502 Drugstores; drug and medical supply houses	\$11,400,522	\$240,692,771	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	503 Dry goods stores; fabric and yarn shops	\$563,142	\$12,074,421	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	504 Farm implement and supply stores	\$6,855,941	\$144,292,879	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	505 Discount stores; general stores	\$45,154,060	\$950,406,695	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	506 Hardware stores	\$6,007,887	\$126,407,651	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	507 Jewelry stores; watch and clock repair shops	\$3,306,777	\$68,988,847	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	508 Leather and leather goods stores	\$409,398	\$8,591,798	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	509 Industrial machinery and supply dealers	\$10,500,319	\$220,789,119	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	510 Secondhand goods stores; flea markets	\$2,048,499	\$42,885,972	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	511 Sporting goods stores; toy shops	\$7,684,206	\$160,677,283	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	512 Variety stores; 5 & 10 specialty stores	\$4,278,391	\$90,051,013	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	513 Others	\$149,136,760	\$3,137,157,534	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	514 Paint, wallpaper, and glass stores	\$3,648,104	\$76,724,198	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	515 Pawn shops; army surplus stores, etc.	\$1,170,599	\$24,574,042	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	516 Road building equipment and supply dealers	\$7,134,597	\$150,202,032	None
General Merchandise - 4.75%	517 Gift and novelty shops; coin dealers	\$2,783,433	\$58,201,075	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	Group Total	\$116,205,645	\$2,442,349,887	3
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	601 Sheet metal shops; steel fabricators	\$4,087,327	\$85,162,580	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	602 Building hardware and machine stores	\$1,155,621	\$24,264,415	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	603 Building material dealers	\$79,313,417	\$1,669,207,239	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	604 Cabinet shops	\$1,954,568	\$41,079,097	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	605 Electrical, plumbing and heating supply dealers	\$22,435,060	\$470,312,730	None

Table 3. Business Report

Major Business Group	Type of Business	Gross Collections [Notes 1,4]	Taxable Sales and Purchases [Notes 1,4]	Notes
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	606 Monument and tombstone dealers	\$118,700	\$2,456,071	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	607 Others	\$4,158,261	\$87,082,144	None
Lumber & Building Material - 4.75%	608 Storm window and door dealers	\$2,982,692	\$62,785,610	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	Group Total	\$315,534,676	\$6,633,619,273	3
Unclassified - 4.75%	701 Beauty and barber shops and supply dealers	\$2,521,081	\$52,903,433	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	702 Bookstores, school supply stores	\$4,313,017	\$90,752,895	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	703 Newsstands, smoke shops and cigar stores	\$1,210,679	\$25,030,605	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	704 Coal, wood, fuel oil, and bottled gas dealers	\$2,764,918	\$58,205,648	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	705 Feed stores, millers, hatcheries	\$519,359	\$10,931,682	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	706 Florists and nurseries	\$2,351,292	\$48,555,073	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	707 Airplane dealers and aviation services	\$333,906	\$7,014,762	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	708 Hotels, motels, cottage rentals, etc.	\$48,965,171	\$1,030,159,927	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	709 Office machine and supply dealers	\$18,307,205	\$385,241,972	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	710 Funeral homes	\$851,522	\$17,766,553	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	711 Others	\$197,304,245	\$4,140,873,645	6
Unclassified - 4.75%	712 Photographers, artists, photofinishers	\$7,316,355	\$153,821,479	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	713 Printers, publishers, blueprinters, engravers, etc.	\$4,566,733	\$96,125,858	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	714 Laundries, dry cleaners, etc.	\$1,363,205	\$28,635,509	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	715 Hospitals, physicians, veterinarians, etc.	\$7,283,390	\$160,698,524	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	716 Boat and marine supply dealers	\$1,571,328	\$32,908,915	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	717 Pet, hobby and craft shops	\$7,131,099	\$149,870,709	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	718 Chemical, janitorial supplies and paper products dealers	\$4,856,724	\$102,175,823	None
Unclassified - 4.75%	719 Machine shops; locksmiths, etc.	\$2,003,447	\$41,946,262	None

Table 4. Report Totals

Total Type	Major Business Group	Gross Collections [Notes 1,2]	Taxable Sales and Purchases [Notes 1,2]	Notes
Subtotal	Retail Group Totals	\$1,016,716,720	\$21,378,145,319	3
Subtotal	Combined General Rate - 7%	\$133,932,312	#N/A	7
Subtotal	Motor Vehicle Lease (Short-term) and Subscription - 8%/5%	\$11,953,722	#N/A	7
Grand Total	N/A	\$1,162,602,753	\$21,378,145,319	3

End of worksheet